

**JJB CASE NO. 3/2020**  
**CIS NO. SPL CASE NO.3/2020**  
**CNR NO.: WBSP01-000500-2020**  
**JO CODE : WB00580**

**Order no. 24 dated 15.03.2022**

Today is fixed for evidence and production of the CCL.

CCL is produced from Home.

One witness, CSW-2, Constable Biren Roy Chowdhury is present.

It has been agitated by the Ld. Advocate for the CCL that he was not summoned today for deposing as witness.

Perused the order sheets on record.

It appears that this day is fixed for taking evidence of the victim (CSW-3) and CSW-1. Both have not appeared. So, evidence cannot be taken.

Ld. PP is not present. Hence, the case is adjourned.

Fix **26.04.2022** for evidence.

Issue summons upon of CSW-3 and CSW-1.

Superintendent of the Home is directed to produce the CCL on 26.04.2022.

Alamat, if any is directed to be produced at the time of trial.

Sd/-

Dictd & Corrtd by me ;

Smt. Sudeshna De ( Chatterjee)  
Addl Sessions Judge 1st court cum Special Court ,  
Alipore , South 24 Pgs  
15.03.2022

**Later**

**Order no. 25 dated 15.03.2022**

After passing of the above order, Ld. PP appeared and submitted that CSW-1 is on sick leave and the victim has not appeared today.

Heard and considered the submission.

**To date ( 26.04.2022).**

Sd/-

Dictd & Corrtd by me ;

Smt. Sudeshna De ( Chatterjee)  
Addl Sessions Judge 1st court cum Special Court ,  
Alipore , South 24 Pgs  
15.03.2022