

CNR No: WBSP01-000500-2020
Present: Sarajit Mazumdar [J.O Code: WB00646]
Special (JJB) Case No: 03 of 2020
CIS No. Special Court Cases/3/2020

Order No. 56, dated: 17-08-2024.

Today is fixed for evidence.

The CCL has been produced from Dhrubashram

Learned Special P.P is present in Court.

Witness namely Mitra Sengupta is present and she is examined in part as PW-2.

At this stage learned Special P.P submits for adjournment on the ground that she is feeling unwell.

Heard. Considered. Prayer for time is allowed.

Fix 05-09-2024 for further examination of PW-2 namely Mitra Sengupta.

PW-2 Mitra Sengupta is directed to remain present by next date for her examination.

Typed by me and;
corrected on the system.

Sd/-Sarajit Mazumder
Additional District and Sessions Judge,
01st Court, Alipore, South 24 parganas.

Sd/-Sarajit Mazumder
Additional District and Sessions Judge,
01st Court, Alipore, South 24 parganas.