

**Special Court Case (JJB) 03 of 2020**

**Order No. 57**

**Dated: 04.09.2024**

Today is fixed for further examination of P.W.2 namely Mitra Sengupta.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge is present.

The CCL is produced from Dhrubaashram.

Witness is present, witness further examined in full & cross examined in part and deffered on the prayer of defence. Some documents are marked as exhibited . One exhibit list has been prepared in separate sheet, let it be kept with the record.

For the end of justice the case is adjourned today.

The CCL be remanded to Dhrubaashram till date.

Fix 27.09.2024 for further cross examination of P.W.2 namely Mitra Sengupta.

Dictated & Corrected  
by me

A.D.J  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Alipore

Addl. District Judge  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Alipore