

CNR No: WBSP01-000500-2020
Present: Sarajit Mazumder
J.O Code: WB00646
JJB Case No: 03 of 2020
CIS No. Special Court Cases/3/2020

Order No.61, dated: 31-01-2025.

Today is fixed for production of CCL and further evidence.

The CCL has been produced from the Observation Home.

PW-2 is present today.

On call Ld. Advocate representing the Ld. Public Prosecutor-in-charge as well as the Ld. Advocate for the CCL are found to be present.

The case record is taken up for recording of evidence in other case **ST – 04(12)2020** in the self same incident.

PW-2, Mitra Sengupta is further cross-examined by learned Advocate for on behalf of the accused Uttam Ram in ST – 04(12)2020 in full and then discharged.

No other witness is present today. Diary is congested.

Fix 06.03.2025 for production of CCL and further evidence.

Typed by me and;
corrected on the system.

Sd/-Sarajit Mazumder
Additional District and Sessions Judge,
01st Court, Alipore, South 24 parganas.

Sd/-Sarajit Mazumder
Additional District and Sessions Judge,
01st Court, Alipore, South 24 parganas.